
 

 

Conformity Assessment Report: 
Corrigendum #1 to Conformity Certificate 

T-Systems.031.0258.05.2017 

 

Trust Service Provider: 

Identity Documents 
Personalisation Centre 



PUBLIC 

 

Corrigendum #1 to Conformity Certificate T-Systems.031.0258.05.2017 page 2 of 3 

 21.08.2017 

1. Adjustment 

Table 2 in chap. 2, page 5 of reference Conformity Certificate 
T-Systems.031.0258.05.2017 as of 26.05.2017 is to adjust as follows: 

 

Service type identifier 
according to ETSI TS 
119 612 V2.1.1, sec. 
5.5.1 

URI: 
http://uri.etsi.org/TrstSvc/Svctype/Certstatus/O
CSP/QC 

Service name: ADIC_OCSP Service-1 (OCSP for ADIC CA-A) 

Root certificate (root CA) 

/O = Asmens dokumentu israsymo centras prie LR VRM /2.5.4.97 = 188778315 
/C = LT 

certificate name (CN) Serial number (SN, hex) 

SHA1 Fingerprint 

CN = ADIC Root CA 00 89 01 3d 47 61 54 b5 43 a2 3f 2c 61 38 ff 9f 

af ed c5 bb 40 c0 fa 16 17 f4 bd bb e3 ba 21 3e e1 

d1 3c 2f 

Trust service certificates 

/O = Asmens dokumentu israsymo centras prie LR VRM /C = LT 

certificate name (CN) Serial number (SN, hex) 

CN = OCSP for ADIC CA-A 18 20 76 b7 80 a0 e2 01 00 00 00 00 00 05 

 

Service type identifier 
according to ETSI TS 
119 612 V2.1.1, sec. 
5.5.1 

URI: 
http://uri.etsi.org/TrstSvc/Svctype/Certstatus/O
CSP/QC 

Service name: ADIC_OCSP Service-2 (OCSP for ADIC CA-B) 

Root certificate (root CA) 

/O = Asmens dokumentu israsymo centras prie LR VRM /2.5.4.97 = 188778315 
/C = LT 

certificate name (CN) Serial number (SN, hex) 

SHA1 Fingerprint 

CN = ADIC Root CA 00 89 01 3d 47 61 54 b5 43 a2 3f 2c 61 38 ff 9f 

af ed c5 bb 40 c0 fa 16 17 f4 bd bb e3 ba 21 3e e1 

d1 3c 2f 

Trust service certificates 

/O = Asmens dokumentu israsymo centras prie LR VRM /C = LT 



PUBLIC 

 

Corrigendum #1 to Conformity Certificate T-Systems.031.0258.05.2017 page 3 of 3 

 21.08.2017 

certificate name (CN) Serial number (SN, hex) 

CN = OCSP for ADIC CA-B obsolete value: 

18 20 76 b7 80 a0 e2 01 00 00 00 00 00 07 

 

valid value: 

4d d4 df 49 ba 4c d9 f8 00 00 00 00 00 07 

Table 2: PKI certificates for the trust service /Certstatus/OCSP/QC 
 

2. Validity of reference Conformity Certificate  

All other provisions of reference Conformity Certificate T-Systems.031.0258.05.2017 
as of 26.05.2017 shall remain unaffected and in force unchanged. 

 
End of the Corrigendum to Conformity Certificate 

 



 

 

 
 
 

Corrigendum #1 to Conformity Certificate:  
T-Systems. 031.0258.05.2017 
 
Issuer:  T-Systems International GmbH   
Address:  Bonner Talweg 100, 53113 Bonn  
Phone:  +49-(0)228-181-0  
Fax:  +49-(0)228-181-49990   
Web:   www.t-systems-zert.com 
  security.t-systems.com/ 


